Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 7             ASC_ WLFI1608 Series SEP - 2017
WLFI1608
Ferrite Chip Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Approval Sheet
Page 2 of 7             ASC_ WLFI1608 Series SEP - 2017
FEATURES
1. General purpose chip ferrite power inductor for high integration electronics device.
2. Ceramic structure provides high reliability、high productivity.
3. RoHS compliance.
APPLICATIONS
1. EMI solution for I/O ports.
2. RF choke for DC power supplying to LNA or external antenna.
 SHAPE and DIMENSION
Ordering Information
WL  FI  1608  Z0  M  R22  T  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Series
extension
 Tolerance  Value  Packing
Code
WL:
Inductor
 FI : Ferrite
Chip Inductor
 1.6 * 0.8 mm
1608 :EIA 0603
 Z0 :STD  M: ±20%
 R22  = 0.22 uH
2R2 = 2.2 uH
100 = 10 uH
 T = 7"
Paper Tape
P = 7”
Plastic Tape
 B:STD
Chip Size
A 1.60±0.15
B 0.80±0.15
C 0.80±0.15
D 0.30±0.20
Units: mm
Approval Sheet
Page 3 of 7             ASC_ WLFI1608 Series SEP - 2017
Electrical Characteristics
● WLFI1608 series
  NOTE :TOLERANCE  M= ±20%
Characteristic Curve
Walsin Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance Q
Test Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz) min.
DC
Resistance
(ΩΩΩΩ) max.
Rated Current
(mA) max.
WLFI1608Z0M47NTB 0.047 M 10 60mV / 50MHz 260 0.30 50
WLFI1608Z0M68NTB 0.068 M 10 60mV / 50MHz 250 0.30 50
WLFI1608Z0M82NTB  0.082 M 10 60mV / 50MHz 245 0.30 50
WLFI1608Z0MR10TB 0.10 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 240 0.50 50
WLFI1608Z0MR12TB 0.12 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 205 0.50 50
WLFI1608Z0MR15TB 0.15 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 180 0.60 50
WLFI1608Z0MR18TB 0.18 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 165 0.60 50
WLFI1608Z0MR22TB 0.22 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 150 0.80 50
WLFI1608Z0MR27TB 0.27 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 136 0.80 50
WLFI1608Z0MR33TB 0.33 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 125 0.85 35
WLFI1608Z0MR39TB 0.39 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 110 1.00 35
WLFI1608Z0MR47TB 0.47 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 105 1.35 35
WLFI1608Z0MR56TB 0.56 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 95 1.55 35
WLFI1608Z0MR68TB 0.68 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 80 1.70 35
WLFI1608Z0MR82TB 0.82 M 15 60mV / 25MHz 75 2.10 35
WLFI1608Z0M1R0TB 1.0 M 30 60mV / 10MHz 70 0.60 25
WLFI1608Z0M1R5TB 1.5 M 30 60mV / 10MHz 55 0.80 25
WLFI1608Z0M1R8TB 1.8 M 30 60mV / 10MHz 50 0.95 25
WLFI1608Z0M2R2TB 2.2 M 30 60mV / 10MHz 45 1.15 15
WLFI1608Z0M3R3TB 3.3 M 30 60mV / 10MHz 38 1.55 15
WLFI1608Z0M4R7TB 4.7 M 30 60mV / 10MHz 33 2.10 15
WLFI1608Z0M100TB 10 M 30 60mV / 2MHz 17 2.55 15
Q - Frequency
Inductance - Current
Approval Sheet
Page 4 of 7             ASC_ WLFI1608 Series SEP - 2017